Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
George E. Mueller	08/30/2005
Richard H. Kohrs	08/30/2005
William B. Duncan	08/30/2005
David B. Cochran	08/30/2005
Dean L. Misterek	08/30/2005
Terrill L. Burlison	09/02/2005
Ryan M. Curtis	08/30/2005
Thomas Johnson	08/30/2005
Richard A. Bailey	09/02/2005
Charles D. Limerick	08/30/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kistler Aerospace Corporation
Street Address:	3760 Carillon Point
City:	Kirkland
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98033

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11230051

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)903-3740

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2066287640

Email: mikedonohue@dwt.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Donohue
Address Line 1: 1501 Fourth Avenue

PATENT REEL: 018618 FRAME: 0750

500192222

00 0V\$ H~

Address Line 2: Suite 2600 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASH	IINGTON 98101
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59967-55
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Donohue
Total Attachments: 8 source=Kistler_Assn#page1.tif source=Kistler_Assn#page2.tif source=Kistler_Assn#page3.tif source=Kistler_Assn#page4.tif source=Kistler_Assn#page5.tif source=Kistler_Assn#page6.tif source=Kistler_Assn#page7.tif source=Kistler_Assn#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018618 FRAME: 0751

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we George E. Mueller, Richard H. Kohrs, William B. Duncan, David B. Cochran, Dean L. Misterek, Terrill L. Burlison, Ryan M. Curtis, Thomas Johnson, Richard A. Bailey and Charles D. Limerick (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 735 First Street South, #303, Kirkland, WA 98033; 5529 108th Avenue NE, Kirkland, WA 98033; 1104 122nd Lane NE, Apt. M101, Kirkland, WA 98033; 15414 279th Place NE, Duvall, WA 98019; 8614 32nd Avenue SW, Seattle, WA 98126; 12429 SE 216th Street, Kent, WA 98031; 8026 28th Avenue NW, Seattle, WA 98117; 8613 NE 142nd Street, Bothell, WA 98011; 28107 Boulder Crest Court, Canyon County, CA 31351; and 1605 Pine View Drive NW, Issaquah, WA 98037, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "REUSABLE ORBITAL VEHICLE WITH INTERCHANGEABLE CARGO MODULES," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith.

WHEREAS, Kistler Aerospace Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 3760 Carillon Point, Kirkland, WA 98033, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

1

PATENT REEL: 018618 FRAME: 0752

8/30/05	Leug Muelle
Date / /	George E. Mueller
State of Washington County of King)
County of King) ss.)
I certify that	I know or have satisfactory evidence that George E. Mueller is the
person wno appeared befor	re me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrumen
instrument	his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument. MCRE	Dated <u>August</u> 30, 2005
THE WOLLD	Dated August 30, 2005 Signature of Notary Public Diana Q. Melea
O PUBLIO 5	Printed Name Diane A. McRea
OF WASH	My appointment expires 10-15-06
WILLIAM TO THE PARTY OF THE PAR	
8/30/05	Rill Whihm
Date	Richard H. Kohrs
State of Washington County of King	
County of King) ss)
I certify that	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Richard H. Kohrs is the
person who appeared before	e me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument
and acknowledged it to be h	is free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Dated Ungust 30 2005
MCAE TO EXOLUTION EXOLUTIO	Signature of Notary Public Dave Q. Makee
No Not No	Printed Name Diane A. Mc Rea

2

My appointment expires 10-15-06

8.30-05	Millian Line
Date	William B. Duncan
State of Washington County of King)
County of King) ss.)
I certify that	I know or have satisfactory evidence that William B. Duncan is the me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument
and acknowledged it to be h	is free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Instrument NOTAR NOTAR NASHINGS WASHINGS	Dated August 30, 2005 Signature of Notary Public Diane A. McRea Printed Name Diane A. McRea My appointment expires 10-15-06
8-30 - 08 Date	David B. Cochran
State of Washington County of King) ss.)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that David B. Cochran is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.



Signature of Notary Public _ Diane A. McRea Printed Name My appointment expires 10-15-06

<u>\$-30</u>	-05 Dom 2 Moder
Date	Dean L. Misterek
State of Washing to County of King	n)) ss.)
person who appeared be	hat I know or have satisfactory evidence that Dean L. Misterek is the fore me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the Dated
Date	Terrill L. Burlison
State of	
State of) ss.
County of)
	nat I know or have satisfactory evidence that Terrill L. Burlison is the fore me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument
	e his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated
	Signature of Notary Public
	Printed Name
	My appointment expires

Date	Dean L. Misterek
State of) ss.
County of)
I certify that	t I know or have satisfactory evidence that Dean L. Misterek is the
person who appeared before	re me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated
	Signature of Notary Public
	Printed Name
	My appointment expires
9-2-05 Date	Timel L. Burlison
State of Washington)
State of Washington County of King) ss.)
person who appeared before	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Terrill L. Burlison is the e me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated September 2,2005
SEA MON	Signature of Notary Public
O BOOK S	Printed Name Chelsea McKinly
THE PARTY OF THE P	My appointment expires 8-4-57

<u>B/30/05</u> Date	Ryan M. Curtis
State of Washington)
State of Washington County of King) ss.)
	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Ryan M. Curtis is the eme, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument
	is free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	Dated _ August 30, 2005
THE EXPIRES TO SELECTION OF THE PARTY OF THE	Signature of Notary Public Dane Q. Meteo
	Printed Name Diane A. McRea
OTATE OF	My appointment expires 10-15-06
8/30/05 Date	Thomashnon
Date	Thomas Johnson
State of Washington County of King) ss.
County of King)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Thomas Johnson is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.



Dated Unquak 30, 2005
Signature of Notary Public Dave Co. Wester
Printed Name Diane A. McRea
My appointment expires

9-2-2005 Date	Jehn Jan
Date	Richard A. Bailey
State of California)	
State of California) ss. County of hos Angeles)	

I certify that I-know-or have satisfactory evidence that Richard A. Bailey is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

YARRAGA ARA	The two s is seen as the same and the same a	
	BAHEREH BERAHIMI	Ę
U REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	COMM. # 1452204 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA	Ø
	Los Angeles County Ty Comm. Expires Nov. 21, 2007	7

Dated 9- 2- 2005 1
Signature of Notary Public Sunday
Printed Name SANGREH BERAHIMI
My appointment expires Nov. 21 2007

Date		Richard A. Bailey	
State of)		
County of) ss.)		

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Richard A. Bailey is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	Dated
	Signature of Notary Public
	Printed Name
	My appointment expires
Date 8/30/2005	Charles D. Limerick
State of Washington County of King) ss.)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Charles D. Limerick is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the

	y with the most and purposes men
instrument McA	Dated <u>August</u> 30, 2095
THE THE PARTY IS	Signature of Notary Public Saue Q. Mereo
PUBLICO SE	Printed Name Diane A. McRea
16790940500C	My appointment expires \\O - 15 - O6

6

RECORDED: 12/12/2006